05-30-2002

# 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other of New York  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: 4/5/02  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Schedule A Annexed Hereto  Additional number(s) attached Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Preston R. Cappello  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of North Carolina  Cother It assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from sea gament) additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  No  See Schedule A Annexed Hereto  See Schedule A Annexed Hereto  See Schedule A Annexed Hereto  For Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Corporation-State of North Carolina  Cother It assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No  Nother It assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No  No  Additional number(s) attached. Yes No  See Schedule A Annexed Hereto  See Schedule A Annexed Hereto  For Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of North Carolina  Corporation-State of North Carolina  Prostorion State of North Carolina  States of North Carolina  States of North Carolina  Corporation-State of North Carolina  Prostorion States of North Carolina  States of North Carolina  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  City: Lexington  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  City: Lexington  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  City: Lexington  General Partnership  Limited	(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Tradema
1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank (Ifk/a The Chase Manhattan Bank)  Individual(s)		Place record the office of principal decreases the control of
Security Agreement	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies): JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank)  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other of New York  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Lexington Furniture Industries, Inc Internal Address:  Street Address: 411 S. Salisbury, P.O. Box 10  City: Lexington State: NC Zip: 27293  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_Release of Security Interest	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Preston R. Cappello  Internal Address: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston and Rosen, P.C.  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A Annexed Hereto Additional number(s) at	tached V Yes No
and Rosen, P.C.    Letter   Enclosed     Authorized to be charged to deposit account	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
City: New York State: NY Zip:10169  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.  Preston R . Cappello  Typ/or		<b>✓</b> Enclosed
Preston R. Cappello  State: NY Zip:10169  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Signature.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  Signature.  Cappello  J/8/vr	Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
9. Signature.  Preston R. Cappello  The Coppello  The Coppello  The Coppello		THIS SPACE
		100 11 dal
total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	Name of Person Signing S	19.12.2

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

D1 FC:481 D2 FC:482

40.00 DP 250.00 DP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0676** 

## SCHEDULE A

# Lexington Furniture Industries, Inc.

## Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration/ Application Date
De Cristofaro	1887939	4/4/95
Hickorycraft	1,299,533	10/9/84
Imaginations	1,724,655	10/13/92
Kid's Retreat	1,933,805	11/7/95
Lexington	1,504,866	9/20/88
Lexington	831,030	6/27/67
Lexington Furniture Industries & Design	1,267,164	2/14/84
Lexington Furniture Industries	1,576,409	1/9/90
Moistureguard	1,763,699	4/6/93
Pacific Overtures	1,947,643	1/9/96
Wicker by Henry Link	1,555,788	9/12/89

- 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0677

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank) (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the registered trademarks of Lexington Furniture Industries, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 6, 1996 at Reel 1479 Frame 0682 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Trademarks.

Dated as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2002.

Secured Party:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (F/K/A THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK)

By: Name:

Villiam J. Caggiano

Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A

# Lexington Furniture Industries, Inc.

## **Trademarks**

Trademark	Registration/ Application No.	Registration/ Application Date
De Cristofaro	1887939	4/4/95
Hickorycraft	1,299,533	10/9/84
Imaginations	1,724,655	10/13/92
Kid's Retreat	1,933,805	11/7/95
Lexington	1,504,866	9/20/88
Lexington	831,030	6/27/67
Lexington Furniture Industries & Design	1,267,164	2/14/84
Lexington Furniture Industries	1,576,409	1/9/90
Moistureguard	1,763,699	4/6/93
Pacific Overtures	1,947,643	1/9/96
Wicker by Henry Link	1,555,788	9/12/89

-1-

RECORDED: 05/30/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002515 FRAME: 0679